MAX17541G in 3.3V
Output-Voltage Application
MAX17541G 3.3V Output
Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17541G 3.3V EV kit provides a proven design to
evaluate the MAX17541G 3.3V high-efficiency, high-voltage,
synchronous step-down DC-DC converter. The EV kit

X10X10x
1
X1
0x
2
X11X11x
1
X1
1x
2
X12X12x1 X12x2
X13X13x1 X13x2
X14X14x1 X14x2
U1U1x11
Reference Description Quantity Designator Part Number
1 1μF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (1206) 1 C1 Murata  GRM31MR71H105K
2 1μF ±10%, 6.3V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 C2 Murata  GRM188R70J105K
3 3300pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C3 Murata  GRM155R71H332K
4 10uF ±10%, 6.3V X7R ceramic capacitor (1206) 1 C4 Murata  GRM31CR70J106K
5 3300pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C5 Murata  GRM155R71H332K
6 33uF 50V aluminum electrolytic (D=6.3mm) 1 C7 Panasonic  EEE-FK1H330XP
7 27pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C9 Murata  GRM1555C1H270J
8 3-pin header (36-pin header 0.1” centers ) 1 JU1 Sullins: PTC36SAAN
9 33uH Inductor (5mm x 5mm x 4mm) 1 L1 Wurth Electronics 74404054330
10 3.32M ohm ±1%, resistor (0402) 1 R1
11 825k ohm ±1%, resistor (0402) 1 R2